N
ew
A
ge
E
Q
1
9

4
5
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
N
ew
A
ge
E
Q
1
9
2
3
Mounting Options
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 2280 2280 2280 2280 2280
5 2524 2370 2275 2388 2308
10 2355 2293 2364 2311 2291
15 2284 2277 2278 2232 2317
20 2283 2216 2196 2249 2254
25 2101 2116 2130 2106 2102
30 2013 2005 2016 1992 2018
35 1869 1870 1883 1941 1885
40 1757 1739 1715 1747 1756
45 1595 1571 1602 1573 1586
50 1383 1408 1412 1403 1418
55 1238 1228 1221 1234 1251
60 990 1022 1032 1018 1000
65 831 826 853 830 855
70 643 628 667 656 673
75 446 472 489 476 482
80 340 333 334 324 345
85 204 221 197 203 221
90 136 141 143 138 124
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 80 80 80 80 78 78 78 78 74 74 74 70 70 70 67 67 67 65
1 71 67 63 60 69 65 62 58 61 59 56 58 56 54 55 53 52 50
2 64 57 51 47 61 55 50 46 52 48 44 50 46 43 47 44 42 40
3 58 49 43 38 55 48 42 37 45 40 36 43 39 35 41 37 34 32
4 52 43 37 31 50 42 36 31 40 35 30 38 33 29 36 32 29 27
5 48 38 32 27 46 37 31 26 35 30 26 34 29 25 32 28 25 23
6 44 34 28 23 43 33 27 23 32 26 22 30 26 22 29 25 21 20
7 41 31 25 20 39 30 24 20 29 23 20 28 23 19 26 22 19 17
8 38 28 22 18 37 27 22 18 26 21 17 25 20 17 24 20 17 15
9 35 26 20 16 34 25 20 16 24 19 15 23 19 15 22 18 15 14
10 33 24 18 14 32 23 18 14 22 17 14 21 17 14 21 16 13 12
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 51.5%